10/26/2015 503540227

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3586854

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ERIC J. BLACK	08/24/2015
PAI YEN CHEN	05/29/2015
BRIAN MARK DEUTSCH	06/17/2015
TOM DRISCOLL	06/02/2015
SIAMAK EBADI	06/07/2015
JOHN DESMOND HUNT	08/17/2015
ALEXANDER REMLEY KATKO	08/24/2015
NATHAN INGLE LANDY	05/29/2015
MELROY MACHADO	05/29/2015
MILTON PERQUE JR.	10/26/2015
DAVID R. SMITH	07/04/2015
YAROSLAV A. URZHUMOV	05/29/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SEARETE LLC	
Street Address:	3150 139TH AVE SE	
City:	BELLEVUE	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98004	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14711569

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(425)679-0599 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 425-467-2300 Email: janee@intvenls.com

INTELLECTUAL VENTURES - ISF ATTN: DOCKET **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 3150 - 139TH AVE SE

Address Line 2: BLDG. 4

REEL: 036883 FRAME: 0661 503540227

PATENT -

Address Line 4: BELI	LEVUE, WASHINGTON 98005
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0209-011-004-000000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEFFREY A. BOWERS
SIGNATURE:	/JEFFREY A. BOWERS/
DATE SIGNED:	10/26/2015
Total Attachments: 13	
source=Assignment#page1.tif	
source=Assignment#page2.tif	
source=Assignment#page3.tif	
source=Assignment#page4.tif	
source=Assignment#page5.tif	
source=Assignment#page6.tif	
source=Assignment#page7.tif	
source=Assignment#page8.tif	
source=Assignment#page9.tif	
source=Assignment#page10.tif	
source=Assignment#page11.tif	
source=Assignment#page12.tif	
source=Assignment#page13.tif	

PATENT REEL: 036883 FRAME: 0662

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Eric J. Black, Pai-Yen Chen, Brian Mark Deutsch, Tom Driscoll, Siamak Ebadi, John Desmond Hunt, Alexander Remley Katko, Nathan Ingle Landy, Melroy Machado, Milton Perque, Jr., David R. Smith and Yaroslav A. Urzhumov (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having post office addresses of 24114 26th Ave SW, Bothell WA 98021, 511 Commodore Way, Houston TX 77079, 35213 Palmeter Lane SE, Snoqualmie WA 98065, 6620 Red Deer Street, San Diego CA 92122, 317 112th Ave NE, Apt 1202, Bellevue WA 98004, 4153 Forest Glen Dr, Knoxville TN 37919, 10011 NE 1st St., Apt E706, Bellevue WA 98004, 2441 76th Ave SE, Apt 414, Mercer Island WA 98040, 1555 132nd Ave NE, Bellevue WA 98005, 11536 6th Ave NW, Seattle WA 98177, 5310 Sutteridge Ct, Durham NC 27713, and 10680 NE 29th St, #92, Bellevue WA 98004, respectively, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "CURVED SURFACE SCATTERING ANTENNAS," as described and claimed in the specification for which an application for United States letters patent was filed on May 13, 2015 and assigned Application No. 14/711,569; and

WHEREAS, Searete LLC, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a limited liability corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 3150 - 139th Ave SE, Building 4, Bellevue, WA 98005, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and

Page 1 of 3

24-14,-2015		
Date	Eric J. Black	
Date	Pai-Yen Chen	
Date:	Brian Mark Deutsch	.,
Date	Tom Driscoll	in Carlo

Date	Eric J. Black
5. 29 2015	
Date	-Pai-Yen Chen
Date	Brian Mark Deutsch
Date	Tom Driscoll

Date	Eric J. Black
Date	Pai-Yen Chen
<u>U/17/2015</u> Date	Brian Mark Deutsch
Date	Tom Driscoll

Date	Eric J. Black
Date	Pai-Yen Chen
Date	Brian Mark Deutsch
02 June 2015	
Date	Tom Driscoll

<u>061 0712016</u> Date	Dande Goli Siamak Ebadi
Date	John Desmond Hunt
Date	Alexander Remley Katko
Date	Naihan Ingle Landy
But	Meirov Vischado
Date	Millon Perque, Jr
Date	Favid K. Smith
Date	Name of the Comment

PATENT REEL: 036883 FRAME: 0668

Date	Siamak Ebadi
<u>8/17/2015</u> Date	John Desmond Hunt
Date	Alexander Remley Katko
Date	Nathan Ingle Landy
Date	Melroy Machado
Date	Milton Perque, Jr.
Date	David R. Smith
Date	Yaroslav A. Urzhumov

Date	Siamak Ebadi
Date	John Desmond Hunt
<u>8/2 4/15</u> Date	Alexander Remley Katko
Date	Nathan Ingle Landy
Date .	Melroy Machado
Date	Milton Perque, Jr.
Date	David R. Smith
Date	Yarosłav A. Urzhumov

Marin market present address and a second property and a second pr	
Date	Siamak Ebadi
Date	John Desmond Hunt
Date	Alexander Remley Katko
5/3/1/2015	
Date	Nathan Ingle Landy
Date	Melroy Machado
Date	Milton Perque, Jr.
Date	David R. Smith
Date	Yaroslav A. Urzhamov

Date	Siamak Ebadi
Date	John Desmond Hunt
Date	Alexander Remiey Katko
Date	Nathan Ingle Landy
<u>5-29-2015</u> Date	Melroy Machadio
Date	Milton Perque, Jr.
Data	
Date	David R. Smith
Date	Yaroslav A. Urzhumov

Date	Siamak Ebadi
Date	John Desmond Hunt
Date	Alexander Remley Katko
Date	Nathan Ingle Landy
Date	Meiroy Machado
<u>/0 - 24 - 2015</u> Date	Dille Pergue, Jr. Milton Perque, Jr.
Date	David R. Smith
Date	Yaroslav A. Urzhumov

Date	Śiamak Ebadi
Date	John Desmond Hunt
Date	Alexander Remley Katko
Date	Nathan Ingle Landy
Date	Melroy Machado
Date	Milton Perque, Jr.
7/4/2015 Date	Ded 11, LL David R. Smith
Date	Yaroslav A. Urzhumov
LEADE	E STOPICE AND PRESIDENCE

Date	Siamak Ebadi
Date	John Desmond Hunt
Date	Alexander Remley Katko
Date	Nathan Ingle Landy
Date	Melroy Machado
Date	Milton Perque, Jr.
Date	David R. Smith
5/29/2015 Date	Yaroslav A. Urzhumov